



Rueil Malmaison, 14 November 2017

2017 Investor Day

VINCI is holding an Investor Day at Lyon Saint-Exupéry Airport today with the focus on VINCI Concessions.

The objective of this thematic day is to present to financial analysts and investors the recent changes in VINCI Concessions, the business line that groups together the activities of VINCI Airports, VINCI Highways and VINCI Railways. The following subjects will be addressed on this occasion: the business line's organisation, growth strategy, portfolio of infrastructure assets and vision of the outlook of its markets.

VINCI Concessions' activities are central to the VINCI Group's growth and international expansion strategy. In just a few years of strong growth, the business line has become a major contributor to VINCI's results and value creation potential.

The PowerPoint presentation of the day is available on www.vinci.com

About VINCI Concessions

VINCI Concessions designs, finances, builds and operates transport infrastructure and public facilities under public-private partnership arrangements. The Group's integrated concession-construction approach enables VINCI Concessions to develop solutions that optimise the performance of the projects entrusted to it while providing a high level of service to customers and end users. VINCI Concessions is Europe's leading operator of transport infrastructure concessions (VINCI Highways, VINCI Airports and VINCI Railways). www.vinci-concessions.com

About VINCI

VINCI is a global player in concessions and construction, employing more than 183,000 people in some 100 countries. We design, finance, build and operate infrastructure and facilities that help improve daily life and mobility for all. Because we believe in all-round performance, above and beyond economic and financial results, we are committed to operating in an environmentally and socially responsible manner. And because our projects are in the public interest, we consider that reaching out to all our stakeholders and engaging in dialogue with them is essential in the conduct of our business activities. VINCI's goal is to create long-term value for its customers, shareholders, employees, and partners and for society at large. www.vinci.com

This press release is an official information document of the VINCI Group.

PRESS CONTACT VINCI Press department Tel.: +33 (0)1 47 16 31 82 media.relations@vinci.com